

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Hayes Street - Sanitary Sewer				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
1	1	L.S.	Abandon or Remove Sanitary Sewer (No Slurry)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	1547	L.F.	8 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$ 85.00	\$ 131,495.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 222,768.00
3	38.66	V.F.	Sanitary Manhole (4' Diameter)	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,531.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 14,613.48
4	1	Ea.	Connect to Existing Manhole	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	60	L.F.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 7,260.00
6	90	L.F.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00
7	480	L.F.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,800.00
8	628	L.F.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00
9	15	Ea.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Street Terrace	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15,600.00
10	15	Ea.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Building	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 31,200.00
11	15	Ea.	Excavation in Street Terrace for Lateral Reconnect	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15,600.00
12	3	Ea.	Excavation Outside Building at Foundation for Lateral Reconnect	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00
13	10	Ea.	Excavation Inside Building for Lateral Reconnect (Less Than 2.5' Deep)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00
14	2	Ea.	Excavation Inside Building for Lateral Reconnect (2.5' Deep or More)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
15	2	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Inside Building	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
16	1	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Outside Building	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00
17	10	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Inside Building	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
18	2	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Outside Building	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00
19	2	Ea.	6 x 6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 72.80
20	2	Ea.	6 x 4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 72.80
21	10	Ea.	4 x 4 Inch Sanitary lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 156.00
22	4	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Bend on Private Property	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00
23	24	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Bend on Private Property	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 374.40
24	7	Ea.	Clean Out and Clean Out Cap	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 224.00
25	4	Ea.	Floor Drain Inside Building	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00
26	90	BAG	Redi-Crete Concrete Floor Restoration Inside Building	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 936.00
27	2	Ea.	Core Drill Through Building Footing	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
28	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Sanitary Sewer	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00
<b>(Hayes Street - Sanitary Sewer) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 264,421.00		\$ 388,253.48

Bid Tabulation  
 2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
 Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
 April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Hayes Street - Storm Sewer				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
29	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
30	1	L.S.	Clearing (WisDOT Item #201.0120)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
31	1	L.S.	Grubbing (WisDOT Item #201.0220)	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
32	1	L.S.	Abandon or Remove Storm Sewer (No Slurry)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	20	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type D	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
34	1	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
35	35	L.F.	15 Inch Storm Sewer	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,795.00
36	1637	L.F.	12 Inch Storm Sewer	\$ 63.00	\$ 103,131.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 112,953.00
37	4.34	V.F.	Storm Manhole (6' x 4' Box)	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 6,466.60
38	37.15	V.F.	Storm Manhole (4' Diameter)	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,717.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 16,160.25
39	8	Ea.	Storm inlet (2' x 3')	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 14,960.00
40	5	Ea.	Underground Utility Locate (If Needed)	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	642	L.F.	4 Inch Storm Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,236.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,310.00
42	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Storm Sewer	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
<b>(Hayes Street - Storm Sewer) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 194,032.50		\$ 205,194.85
Hayes Street - Water				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
43	1	L.S.	Temporary Water	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
44	50	L.F.	Isolated 8 Inch Water Main Relay (If Needed)	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
45	1	Ea.	Isolated Valve Box Replacement (If Needed)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
46	1	Ea.	Isolated 8 Inch Valve Replacement (If Needed)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	1	Ea.	Isolated 6 Inch Valve Replacement (If Needed)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
48	843	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service - Open Cut	\$ 58.00	\$ 48,894.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 101,160.00
49	210	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service - Pulled	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,184.00
50	1	Ea.	Reconnect Water Service Outside at Building Foundation	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
51	6	Ea.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00
52	34	Ea.	1 Inch Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Stop Box	\$ 480.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 22,950.00
53	3	Ea.	Abandon Water Service	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
<b>(Hayes Street - Water) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 103,614.00		\$ 149,184.00

**(Hayes Street) Sub-Total of Base Bid \$ 562,067.50 \$ 742,632.33**

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Wilson - Sanitary Sewer				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
54	1	Ea.	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Structure	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
55	1	Ea.	Seal Sanitary Sewer	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
56	593	L.F.	8 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$ 98.00	\$ 58,114.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 88,950.00
57	23.00	V.F.	Sanitary Manhole (4' Diameter)	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
58	1	Ea.	Connect to Existing Manhole	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
59	60	L.F.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
60	80	L.F.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 832.00
61	323	L.F.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,990.00
62	576	L.F.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,995.20
63	5	Ea.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Street Terrace	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5,200.00
64	13	Ea.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Building	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00
65	5	Ea.	Excavation in Street Terrace for Lateral Reconnect	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5,200.00
66	2	Ea.	Excavation Outside Building at Foundation for Lateral Reconnect	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
67	10	Ea.	Excavation Inside Building for Lateral Reconnect (Less Than 2.5' Deep)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00
68	1	Ea.	Excavation Inside Building for Lateral Reconnect (2.5' Deep or More)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
69	2	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Inside Building	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
70	1	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Outside Building	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
71	10	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Inside Building	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
72	2	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Backflow Preventer Outside Building	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
73	2	Ea.	6 x 6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 72.80
74	2	Ea.	6 x 4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 72.80
75	11	Ea.	4 x 4 Inch Sanitary lateral Wye on Private Property	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 171.60
76	2	Ea.	6 Inch Sanitary Lateral Bend on Private Property	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52.00
77	30	Ea.	4 Inch Sanitary Lateral Bend on Private Property	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 468.00
78	7	Ea.	Clean Out and Clean Out Cap	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 218.40
79	5	Ea.	Floor Drain Inside Building	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 260.00
80	75	BAG	Redi-Crete Concrete Floor Restoration Inside Building	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 780.00
81	2	Ea.	Core Drill Through Building Footing	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00
82	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Sanitary Sewer	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
<b>(Wilson - Sanitary Sewer) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 155,539.00		\$ 204,779.80

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Wilson - Storm Sewer				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
83	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
84	62	I.D.	Clearing (WisDOT Item #201.0120)	\$ 48.90	\$ 3,031.80	\$ 36.40	\$ 2,256.80
85	62	I.D.	Grubbing (WisDOT Item #201.0220)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00
86	2	Ea.	Abandon Storm Structure (No Slurry)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
87	12	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type D	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
88	1	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
89	39	L.F.	10 inch Storm Sewer	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00
90	40	L.F.	12 inch Storm Sewer	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
91	672	L.F.	24 inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 85,344.00
92	28.52	V.F.	Storm Manhole (4' Diameter)	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,834.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10,837.60
93	4	Ea.	Storm inlet (2' x 3')	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
94	1	Ea.	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure (New Connection)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
95	2	Ea.	Underground Utility Locate (If Needed)	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
96	434	L.F.	4 Inch Storm Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,380.00
97	29	L.F.	8 Inch Storm Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 or 40 PVC)	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00
98	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Storm Sewer	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>(Wilson - Storm Sewer) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 125,565.80		\$ 158,548.40
Wilson - Water				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
99	1	L.S.	Temporary Water	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
100	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Water	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
101	13	L.F.	6 inch PVC Water Main	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
102	635	L.F.	8 inch PVC Water Main	\$ 90.00	\$ 57,150.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 67,310.00
103	2	Ea.	8 inch Water Main Valve and Box	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00
104	1	Ea.	Hydrant	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
105	2	Ea.	Abandon Water Service	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
106	266	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service - Open Cut	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,260.00
107	650	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service - Pulled	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,380.00
108	1	Ea.	Reconnect Water Service Outside at Building Foundation	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
109	4	Ea.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00
110	16	Ea.	1 Inch Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Stop Box	\$ 580.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,480.00
<b>(Wilson - Water) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 156,525.00		\$ 125,410.00

**(Wilson Street) Sub-Total of Base Bid \$ 437,629.80 \$ 488,738.20**

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Downtown Storm Sewer Project				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
111	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
112	29	S.Y.	Clearing (WisDOT Item #201.0110)	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 754.00
113	132	I.D.	Clearing (WisDOT Item #201.0120)	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,412.00
114	29	S.Y.	Grubbing (WisDOT Item #201.0210)	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 754.00
115	132	I.D.	Grubbing (WisDOT Item #201.0220)	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,412.00
116	1	Ea.	Abandon Storm Structure (No Slurry)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
117	3	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type A	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
118	2	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type B	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
119	2	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type C	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
120	7	Ea.	Inlet Protection - Type D	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
121	2	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
122	100	L.F.	12 inch Storm Sewer	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
123	6	L.F.	24 inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00
124	433	L.F.	30 inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 475.00	\$ 205,675.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 147,220.00
125	20.00	V.F.	Storm Manhole (4' Diameter)	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,100.00
126	57.00	V.F.	Storm Manhole (5' Diameter)	\$ 595.00	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00
127	50.00	V.F.	Storm Manhole (6' Diameter)	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 29,000.00
128	99.00	V.F.	Storm Manhole (8' Diameter)	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 80,190.00
129	1	Ea.	42 inch Bend Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
130	2	Ea.	Storm inlet (2' x 3')	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
131	1	Ea.	Field Inlet (30 inch Diameter)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
132	1	Ea.	24 inch Storm Sewer Bulkhead	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00
133	1	Ea.	Underground Utility Locate (If Needed)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
134	55	L.F.	4 Inch Storm Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 PVC)	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
135	9	L.F.	6 Inch Storm Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 35 PVC)	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00
136	1	L.S.	Construction Staking - Storm Sewer	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
137	600	L.F.	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
138	174	L.F.	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	\$ 3.50	\$ 609.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 783.00
139	474	L.F.	Removing Curb and Gutter (WisDOT Item #204.0150)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,370.00
140	650	S.Y.	Removing Concrete	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
141	1130	S.Y.	Removing Asphalt	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,390.00
142	150	C.Y.	Excavation Common	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
143	132	TON	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,310.00
144	107	S.Y.	Concrete Pavement 8 Inch (Non-Doweled)	\$ 65.65	\$ 7,024.55	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,276.00
145	162	S.Y.	Concrete Pavement 8 Inch (Doweled)	\$ 69.70	\$ 11,291.40	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,826.00
146	138	Ea.	Drilled Tie Bars (WisDOT Item #416.0610)	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,117.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Downtown Storm Sewer Project				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
147	67	Ea.	Drilled Dowel Bars (WisDOT Item #416.0620)	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,015.05	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,072.00
148	474	L.F.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Standard, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 25.25	\$ 11,968.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,272.00
149	107	TON	2¼" Asphalt Binder Course, E-1 Mix, 19mm Aggregate	\$ 141.40	\$ 15,129.80	\$ 147.00	\$ 15,729.00
150	107	TON	1¾" Asphalt Surface Course, E-1 Mix, 12.5mm Aggregate	\$ 141.40	\$ 15,129.80	\$ 147.00	\$ 15,729.00
151	100	TON	Asphaltic Surface Driveways, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 141.40	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,700.00
152	1806	S.F.	4" Concrete Sidewalk and Carriage Walk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,739.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,919.60
153	45	S.F.	6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 6.81	\$ 306.45	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00
154	820	S.F.	7" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 7.10	\$ 5,822.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,740.00
155	2	MGAL	Water (WisDOT Item #624.0100) (For Compaction and Dust Control)	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
156	36	L.F.	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4 Inch (WisDOT Item #646.1020)	\$ 19.70	\$ 709.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
157	55	L.F.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6 Inch (WisDOT Item #646.7420)	\$ 29.30	\$ 1,611.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
158	2071	S.Y.	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch)	\$ 9.85	\$ 20,399.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,710.00
159	1	L.S.	Salvage and Reinstall Wood Fence	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
160	1	L.S.	Remove Retaining Wall	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
161	1	L.S.	Replace Retaining Wall, Including Fence and Drain Tile	\$ 17,574.00	\$ 17,574.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
162	1	L.S.	Raze Existing Garage and Slab	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
163	1	L.S.	Construction Staking	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
<b>(Downtown Storm Sewer Project) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 603,019.40		\$ 514,471.60

**(Downtown Storm Sewer Project) Sub-Total of Base Bid \$ 603,019.40 \$ 514,471.60**

Alternate 1 RCP Storm Sewer - Downtown Storm				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
164	103	L.F.	36" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,480.00
165	98	L.F.	42" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 325.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 35,476.00
166	1014	L.F.	42" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	\$ 270.00	\$ 273,780.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 207,870.00
<b>(Downtown Storm) Alternative 1 Sub-Total</b>					\$ 315,415.00		\$ 259,826.00

Bid Tabulation  
 2018 Utility Reconstruction Project - No.2018001  
 Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
 April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Alternate 2 HPPP Storm Sewer - Downtown Storm				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
167	103	L.F.	36" HP Dual Wall PP Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	\$ 107.00	\$ 11,021.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,510.00
168	98	L.F.	42" HP Dual Wall PP Storm Sewer	\$ 310.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 36,358.00
169	1014	L.F.	42" HP Dual Wall PP Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	\$ 280.00	\$ 283,920.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 216,996.00
<b>(Downtown Storm) Alternative 2 Sub-Total</b>					\$ 325,321.00		\$ 270,864.00

Alternate 3 Replace Garage - Downtown Storm				Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
170	1	SQFT	Replace Garage and Slab Including Electrical (121 E. McKinley Ave)	\$ 28,148.70	\$ 28,148.70	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>(Downtown Storm) Alternative 3 Sub-Total</b>					\$ 28,148.70		\$ 75,000.00

<b>Total of Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 1,602,716.70</b>	<b>\$ 1,745,842.13</b>		
<b>(Downtown Storm Sewer) Total of Alternate 1 (RCP Pipe)</b>				<b>\$ 315,415.00</b>	<b>\$ 259,826.00</b>		
<b>(Downtown Storm Sewer) Total of Alternate 2 (HPPP Pipe)</b>				<b>\$ 325,321.00</b>	<b>\$ 270,864.00</b>		
<b>(Downtown Storm Sewer) Total of Alternate 3 (Replace Garage)</b>				<b>\$ 28,148.70</b>	<b>\$ 75,000.00</b>		
<b>Downtown Base Bid &amp; Alternate 1</b>				<b>\$ 918,434.40</b>	<b>\$ 774,297.60</b>		
<b>Total of Base Bid &amp; Alternate 1</b>				<b>\$ 1,918,131.70</b>	<b>\$ 2,005,668.13</b>		
<b>Total of Base Bid &amp; Alternate 2</b>				<b>\$ 1,928,037.70</b>	<b>\$ 2,016,706.13</b>		
<b>Total of Base Bid, Alternate 1, &amp; Alternate 3</b>				<b>\$ 1,946,280.40</b>	<b>\$ 2,080,668.13</b>		
<b>Total of Base Bid, Alternate 2, &amp; Alternate 3</b>				<b>\$ 1,956,186.40</b>	<b>\$ 2,091,706.13</b>		

**Supplemental Unit Prices For Direct Bidding With Homeowners And Work Within Village**

Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
S-1	200	S.F.	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 9	\$ 1,700	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
S-2	200	S.F.	6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk / Driveway	\$ 9	\$ 1,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
S-3	100	L.F.	3/4 Inch Stone Backfill per Linear Foot of Trench	\$ 15	\$ 1,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-4	300	S.Y.	Turf Grass (4 Inch Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch)	\$ 7	\$ 2,100	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Supplemental Bid Total</b>					\$ 7,100		\$ 8,000.00

Bid Tabulation  
2018 Street Reconstruction Project - No.2018002  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Hayes Street				Vinton Construction Co.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
1	3450	L.F.	Removing Curb and Gutter (WisDOT Item #204.0150)	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,450.00
2	960	S.Y.	Removing Concrete	\$ 4.27	\$ 4,099.20
3	3025	C.Y.	Excavation Common	\$ 12.84	\$ 38,841.00
4	2850	TON	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	\$ 10.05	\$ 28,642.50
5	475	TON	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch, Undistributed	\$ 13.60	\$ 6,460.00
6	5593	S.Y.	Concrete Pavement 7 Inch (Non-Doweled)	\$ 33.91	\$ 189,658.63
7	25	Ea.	Drilled Tie Bars (WisDOT Item #416.0610)	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
8	10	Ea.	Drilled Dowel Bars (WisDOT Item #416.0620)	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00
9	10	TON	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	2795	S.F.	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 5.30	\$ 14,813.50
11	8705	S.F.	6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 5.90	\$ 51,359.50
12	110	S.F.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina(WisDOT Item #602.0515)	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
13	20	MGAL	Water (WisDOT Item #624.0100) (For Compaction and Dust Control)	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
14	2675	S.Y.	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch)	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,400.00
15	1	L.S.	Maintain Erosion Control	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	4	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
17	1	L.S.	Street Signs and Posts	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	1	L.S.	Construction Staking	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	1	L.S.	Sawing Asphalt	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	1	L.S.	Sawing Concrete	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	30	L.F.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6 Inch (WisDOT Item #646.7420)	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00
23	15	L.F.	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12 Inch (WisDOT Item #646.6020)	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
<b>Hayes Street (Items 1. through 23., Inclusive) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					\$ 385,854.37



Bid Tabulation  
2018 Street Reconstruction Project - No.2018002  
Village of Little Chute, Wisconsin  
April 5, 2018 2:00 p.m.

Wilson Street				Vinton Construction Co.	
Item No	Est Qty	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
24	174	L.F.	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00
25	162	L.F.	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	\$ 3.00	\$ 486.00
26	1302	L.F.	Removing Curb and Gutter (WisDOT Item #204.0150)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,302.00
27	1157	S.Y.	Removing Concrete	\$ 4.27	\$ 4,940.39
28	1586	C.Y.	Excavation Common	\$ 12.84	\$ 20,364.24
29	750	TON	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	\$ 10.05	\$ 7,537.50
30	188	TON	Base Aggregate Dense 3" Inch	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,556.80
31	2245	S.Y.	Concrete Pavement 7 Inch (Non-Doweled)	\$ 33.91	\$ 76,127.95
32	150	Ea.	Drilled Tie Bars (WisDOT Item #416.0610)	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	8	TON	Asphaltic Surface Driveways, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	5739	S.F.	4" Concrete Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 5.05	\$ 28,981.95
35	2770	S.F.	6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 5.70	\$ 15,789.00
36	1350	S.F.	7" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk, Including Aggregate Base	\$ 6.10	\$ 8,235.00
37	32	S.F.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina(WisDOT Item #602.0515)	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00
38	10	MGAL	Water (WisDOT Item #624.0100) (For Compaction and Dust Control)	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
39	1143	S.Y.	Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch)	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,144.00
40	1	L.S.	Maintain Erosion Control	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41	2	Ea.	Tracking Pad	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
42	3	Ea.	Street Signs and Posts	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
43	1	Ea.	Relocate Sign	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
44	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
45	1	L.S.	Construction Staking	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
46	88	L.F.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6 Inch (WisDOT Item #647.0766)	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,552.00
<b>Wilson Street (Items 24. through 46., Inclusive) Base Bid Sub-Total</b>					<b>\$ 195,969.85</b>

**(Items 1. through 46., Inclusive) Total of Base Bid \$ 581,824.22**